1/18Duplex filter
Types 40 FLDKN 0063 to 0630; 40 FLDK 0015 to 0120
Nominal sizes according to DIN 24550: 0063 to 0630
Nominal sizes according to BRFS: 0015 to 0120
Nominal pressures 40 bar
Connections up to DN 80
Operating temperature –10 ℃ to +100 ℃
RE 51407/09.10

1)  Only in connection with FKM seal
2) Z = manufacturer's inspection certificate M according to DIN 55350 T18
Ordering example:
40 FLDK 0063 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00
Filter element
Design = 1.
Nom. size
FLDKN… = 0063 0100 0160 0250 0400 0630
FLDK… = 0015 0018 0045 0055 0120
Filtration rating in µm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable: G10, G25 =G…
Paper, non-cleanable: P10 = P…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, non-cleanable
H3XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Pressure differential
Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
30 bar = A
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = with filter element always 0
Element model
0… = Standard adhesive T = 100 °C
…0 = Standard material
…D 1) = chemically nickel-plated
1.  A 0
Ordering example:
1.0008 H10XL-A00-0-M
Ordering details
of the filter element
of the filter
4/18 Bosch Rexroth AG    Hydraulics 40 FLDKN 0063 - 0630; 40 FLDK 0015 - 0120    RE 51407/09.10
Preferred types
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLDKN 0063 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 88 R928000478
40 FLDKN 0100 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 105 R928000479
40 FLDK 0015 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 114 R928000480
40 FLDK 0018 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 124 R928000481
40 FLDKN 0160 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 290 R928000474
40 FLDKN 0250 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 380 R928000475
40 FLDK 0045 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 460 R928000482
40 FLDK 0055 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 506 R928000483
40 FLDKN 0400 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 690 R928000476
40 FLDKN 0630 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 830 R928000477
40 FLDK 0120 H10XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 950 R928000484
Duplex filter with bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLDKN 0063 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 45 R928000467
40 FLDKN 0100 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 65 R928000468
40 FLDK 0015 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 79 R928000469
40 FLDK 0018 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 98 R928000470
40 FLDKN 0160 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 130 R928000463
40 FLDKN 0250 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 198 R928000464
40 FLDK 0045 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 285 R928000471
40 FLDK 0055 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 350 R928000472
40 FLDKN 0400 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 355 R928000465
40 FLDKN 0630 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 515 R928000466
40 FLDK 0120 H3XL-A00-07V2,2-D0M00 732 R928000473
Hydraulics    Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51407/09.10    40 FLDKN 0063 - 0630; 40 FLDK 0015 - 0120 5/18
Preferred types
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 10 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLDKN 0063 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 88 R928020261
40 FLDKN 0100 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 105 R928020262
40 FLDK 0015 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 114 R928020263
40 FLDK 0018 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 124 R928020264
40 FLDKN 0160 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 290 R928020257
40 FLDKN 0250 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 380 R928020258
40 FLDK 0045 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 460 R928020265
40 FLDK 0055 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 506 R928020266
40 FLDKN 0400 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 690 R928020259
40 FLDKN 0630 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 830 R928020260
40 FLDK 0120 H10XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 950 R928020267
Duplex filter without bypass, filtration rating 3 μm and nominal pressure 40 bar
Type Flow in L/min
at ν = 30 mm2/s and Δp = 0.8 bar
Material number
40 FLDKN 0063 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 45 R928020250
40 FLDKN 0100 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 65 R928020251
40 FLDK 0015 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 79 R928020252
40 FLDK 0018 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 98 R928020253
40 FLDKN 0160 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 130 R928020246
40 FLDKN 0250 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 198 R928020247
40 FLDK 0045 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 285 R928020254
40 FLDK 0055 H3XL-A00-00V2,2-D0M00 350 R928020255